Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-IO
A-1 1
A- I2
A- I  3
A- I  4
A-I  5
A - I6
A- I  7
A-1 8
A - I9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

3

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: R GMinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Averaae Adiusted Adiusted "
Line Balance Average Avirage Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 191,062 4,267 195,329 12,851 208.180 A-5

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 (2.942) (2,942) 0 (2,942) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (119,472) (3,662) (123,134) 2,272 (120,662) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (90,466) 0 (90,466) 0 (90,466) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 78.331 (236) 78,095 0 78,095 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 4,809 4,809 3,111 7,920 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 59,455 2,237 61,692 18,234 79,926

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM

VI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commlsslon

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base far the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 17)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 123,587 4,043 127,629 1,116 128,745 A-6

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 7,500 0 7,500 0 7,500 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 (3,651) (3.651) 0 (3,651) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (90,087) (2,912) (92,999) (4) (93,003) A-IO

6 Less: ClAC (64,175) 0 (64,175) 0 (64,175) A-I2

61,996 (10) 61,987 0 61.987 A-I4 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amart. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

1 I Working Capital Allowance 0 9,899 9,899 2,947 12,846 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 38,821 7,369 46,190 4,059 50,249

7

Schedule of Adjustments to  Rate Base Florida Public Servlce Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books.
with a total for each rate base line item.

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 o f2
Preparer: R GriffinIJ Guastella

I ,  . ,
Line Water
No. Description
I unuw PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Allocation of Corporate IT
3
4
5
6 Total 2007 Adjustments
7
8 Pro Forma Adjustments
9 Allocation of Corporate IT
10 Meter replacement cast

[…]

Analysis of Contractual Services

Rate Case Expense Analysis

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses

Schedule of Allocated Expenses

Net Depreciation Expense -Water

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B-1

8-2

8-3

8-4

B-5

B-6

8-7

8-7 Sup1

B-8

0-a sup1

B-9

B-10
8-1 1
B-12

B-13

8-14

B- I  5

PAGE

NUMBER

43

44

45

49

50

55

60

61

62

63

64

65
66

67

69

70

71

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

. ,  . .
Per utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1
Page: l 0 f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Requested Requested
Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual SupporNng

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Operation 8 Maintenance 42,437 802 43,239
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort..UBU (1,105) 7,291 6,186
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 2.175 3.894 6,070

4.986 48,225 750 48,976 8-5
390 6,576 0 6,576 8-13

0 0 0 0 8-3
601 6,671 2,286 8,957 8-15

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

I
23,203 (1 84) 23,019 I 0 23,019 50.809 73.828 8-4, E-2 OPERATING REVENUES

I

Provision for Income Taxes (7.832) (5,124) (1 2.956)l (2.441) (1 5,397) 18,428 3,031 C-1. 8-3
OPERATING EXPENSES 35,675 6,864 42,539 I 3,536 46,075 21,465 67,539

I

NETOPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE A-1
RATE OF RETURN

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM
A
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 20,232 (687) 19,545

2 Operation & Maintenance 46,187 (1,979) 44,208

4 Amortization 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 940 1,854 2,794

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 1,794 5,186 6,981

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 19,545 47,151 66,695 B-4, E-2

3,453 47,661 696 48,357 B-6

0 0 0 0 8-3
416 3,210 2,122 5,332 8-15

93 7,073 0 7,073 8-14

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f 1

6 Provision for Income Taxes (11,067) (2,547) (1 3,614)l (1,558) (1 5,173) 17,101 1,929 C-I, 8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 37,854 2,514 40,369 I 2,404 42,772 19,919 62,691

I

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

10 RATE OF RETURN
9 RATEBASE A-2

4 5

ScMduIa of Adluslmentr Io Owratlng Income

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Histmica1 Test Year Ending Decembw 31.2007

Florlda Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: 0-3
Page: 10f4
preparm sszuygiei

Histork=lIXI Pmjeded [ I

Eqianatlon: Pmvide a detailed desuiption of a l  adjustments to operating income per books. with a total for each
line item rhawn on the net operating inmme statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line 2007 2007 Suppadng
NO. A c d  Description water Sewer Schedules
1 UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

[…]

Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

23 666 Reg. Comh. k p .  - Rate Case Amort.
24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other
25 670 Bad Debt Expense Policy is to reserve 70% of aging > 90 days
26 675 Miscellaneous Expense Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

61 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM o\

CL

6 2

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparison - Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: B-8
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of ail differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

(1)

Line Acct

(2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Year Adjusted
No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 701 Salaries & Wages - Employees 14,826 14,484 (342) -2.31%
2 703
3 704
4 710
5 711
6 715
7 716
8 718
9 720
10 731
11 732
12 733
13 734
14 735
15 736
16 741
17 742
18 750
19 756
20 757
21 758
22 759
23 760
24 766
25 787
26 770
27 775

Salaries & Wages - Officers, Exec. 0 564 564
Employee Pensions 8 Benefits 1,152 4,555 3,403

Sludge Removal Expense 883 2,142 1,259
Purchased Power 2.147 3.182 1.035

Purchased Sewage Treatment 0 0 0

Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials 8 Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services - Other
Rental of BuildinglReal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance -Vehicle
Insurance - General Liability
insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advettising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

28 TOTAL SEWER o a M EXPENSES

29 Total Customers (EOY)
30
31 Growth Plus Inflation

Consumer Price index - U

Supporting Schedules: 8-6, F-8

0
1,137
1,295

0
323

0
49

907
2,612

0
0

1,812
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

174
62

0
1,852

741
22
61

163
1,613
1,700

10,633
620
48

921
75

299
45
99
3
0
0

857
(470)

0
715

(554)
22

(262)
163

1,564
793

8,021
620
48

(891 1
75

299
45
99
3
0
0

683
(532)

295.38%

142.58%
48.23%

62.87%
42.80%

-81.13%

3191.97%
87.47%

307.08%

-49.17%

392.32%
-858.70%

27,379 44,208 16,829 61.47%

62

67.0 74.0 7.0 10.45%
11.30%
23.02%

printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM

1 701
2 703
3 704
4 710
5 711
6 715
7 716
8 718
9 720
10 731
11 732
12 733
13 734
14 735
15 736
16 741
17 742
18 750
19 756
20 757
21 758
22 759
23 760

Salaries 8 Wages - Employees
Salaries & Wages -Officers, Exec.
Employee Pensions & Benefits
Purchased Sewage Treatment
Sludge Removal Expense
Purchased Power
Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing

[…]

60 396.7 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
61 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
62 398.7 OtherTangiMe Plan1 402 0 402 100.00% 402 0 0
63 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 1,U2 5,224 7,065 6,988 93 93
64 Composite U8U Rate 98.90%
65 (LESS) AMORTIZATIDN OF ClAC (48) 40 (7) (7) 0 0

66 NET DEPREClATlON EXPENSE 1,794 6,981 93 93

16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT

23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT

50 GENERALPLANT

70 printed 5/16/2008 338 PM

71

Florida Public Service Commission Taxes Other Than Income

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31. 2007

Schedule: 6-15
Page: 10f1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(2 ) (3) (4) (5)  (6)

on UBU Other Total

(1)
Regulatory RE 8 Personal

Line Assessment Payroil Property Tax
No. Desaiption Fees (RAFs) Taxes

Water
1 Test Year Per B w k s
2
3
4
5
6 Non-UaU Adjustment @
7 Total Test Year Adjustments
8 Adjusted Test Year
9

4.50% 8.23% 1.30%

1,044 (144) 1.275 2,175

(9) (9)

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAF on Adj'd Rev ~ RAF Per Bwks
Payroll 8 Property Tax Adjustments 3,926 0 3,926

(9) 3,926 (23) 0 3,894
1.80% (23) (231

( 1,036 3,782 1,252 6,070

10 Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
11 Payroll Tax Adjustments
12 2007 Plant in Service Additions
13 Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions
14 Non-U8U Adjustment @
15 Total Pro Forma Adjustments
16 Adjusted Pro Forma 1,036
17

162 162
197 197
250 250

0 162 439 0 601
1.80% (8) (8 )

2,286 2,286

3,322 3,944 1,691 0 8.957

18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue increase
19
20 Total Pro Forma

Sewer
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

911 (136) 165 940 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

1 R q n  n
(31) RAF on Adj'd Rev - RAF Per Books

Payroll 8 ProPertV Tax Adiustments
(31)

1.890 .___ "

Non-UW Adjustment @ . 2.63% (4) (4)
(31) 1,890 (4) 0 1.854 Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year 880 1,754 161 0 2,794

Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustments
2007 Plant in Service Additions
Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions
Non-U8U Adjustment @

Total Pro Forma Adjustments

Adjusted Pro Forma 0, 880 1.855 475 3,210

102 102
305 305

18 18

0 102 31 5 0 416
2.63% (9) (91

2,122 2.122 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Pro Forma 3,001 1,855 4 75 0 3  5, 32

Recap Schedules: B-1, 8-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65. Fed 8 State Unemployment=0.41%

printed 5/16/2008 238 PM 71

7 2

72 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM

The Woods
TAX SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

[…]

Deferred Income Tax Expense
ITC Realized This Year
ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7
8
9
10
11

12

Current Tax Expense
Deferred Income Tax Expense
ITC Realized This Year
ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total lnwme Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: B-I,B-2

(2,441) (16,254) C-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
c-a

(1 1,067) (3,113) (14,179) (1,556) (1 5,738) C-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
c-a

I

- ( 11,067 ) ( 2,547 ) (13,614)) ( 1,558 ) ( 15,173 1

75 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM
4
VI

State and Fedcml Income Tax CalcuhUon - Curmnl Florida Public Service Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Year End VtMy Year End
NO. Description Per Books Adjustments Adlusted Adiustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adlusted

Tha Woods
Docket No. 080121.WS
Hlston'cal Test Year Ending December31.2007
Historical I X 1 Projected I I

Explanatbn: PmvMe the calculation of state and federal inwme taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to inwme taxes and Investment tax creddits generalsd.

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Schedule: C-2

Preoarer: W Jerdon
Page: l 0 f l

0 0
2.222 2.222

0 2,222 2,222

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
0 2.222 1,466 1,466 0 1,466 C-5
0 2,222 0 1.466 1,466 0 1,466

(20.304) (12,172) (32,476) (5,977) (38,453) (28.689) (5,749) (34,438)/ (3.962) (38,400) B-1.6-2
0 (1,111) (1,111) (351) (1.462) 0 (855) (855) (78) (933) c-3

1
2 Less: Interest Charges

Taxable Operating lnmme before Interest

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(1.117) (853) (1,970)

(19,188) (14.652) (33.840)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(6,716) (5.128) (11,844)

3
4 Taxable Income
5
6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(348) (2.318) (1,578) (444) (2,022) (222) (2,244)

(5,979) (39,819) (27,111) (7,625) (34,736) (3,818) (38,554)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(2,093) (13.937) (9,489) (2,669) (12,158) (1,336) (13,494)

8 Timing Dtfferences
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments
r n

I

I
(20,304) (13,283) (33,588)l ( 6,327) (39,915)

I

I
(28.689) (6,603) (35,293)( (4,040) (39,333L

I"

11 Taxable lnmme Before State Taxes (20,304) (15,505) (35,809)l (6,327) (42,137) (28,689) (8.069) (36,756)l (4,040) (40,798)
I 2
13 State Tax Rate
14 State lnmme Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable lnwme
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal lnmme Taxes
20
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 e-7
22
23 Current Federal lnmme Taxes
24
25 Summary:

27 Current Federal lnmme Tax
28
29 Total Current lnwme Tax Expense (To C-1)

26 Current State tnmme Tax (348) (2.318) (222) (2,244)

77

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation

The Wwdr
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December31.2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Schedule: C 3
Page: I d 2

[…]

BooluTax Differences -Permanent Florlda Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line

No. Description Amount
WATER

1
2 None
3

4 Total 0

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM

80

Florida Public Service Commission Deferred Income Tax Expense

The Woods
Docket No. OBOIZI-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31.2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-5

PreDarer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adiuslments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense

Tax Depredation 8 Amortization (1,105) 9,371 8,266
Book Depreciation 8 Amortization (1.105) 7,313 6.207

Depreciation Difference 0 2,058 2,058

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Bad Debt 0 163 163
All Other 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 2,222 2,222

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5%
State Deferred Taxes 0 122 122

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 2,099 2,099

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0%
0 735 735

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 857 857

Recap Schedules: C-I , G 2

80

1,794 6,622 8.416
1,794 5.264 7.058

0 1.358 1,358

0 108 108
0 0 0

0 1,466 1,466

5.5% 5.5%
0 81 81

0 1.385 1.385

*

35.0% 35.0%
0 485 485

0 565 565 -

513.14

printed Y1612008 3:38 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 Of3
PreDarer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
Federal Total State Federal Total No. Year State Federal Total State

WATER
1 2003 0 4,195 4,195
2 2004 3,682 0 3,682
3 2005 4,026 4,296 8,322
4 2006 539 3,227 3,766
5 2007 661 3,962 4,623

SEWER
6 2003 0 2,013 2,013
7 2004 1,557 0 1,557
8 2005 1,704 1,817 3,521
9 2006 247 1,483 1,730
10 2007 328 1,968 2,296

0 4,195 4,195
3,682 0 3,682
4,026 4,296 8,322

539 3,227 3,766
66 1 3,962 4,623

0 2,013 2,013
1,557 0 1,557
1,704 1,817 3,521

247 1,483 1,730
328 1,968 2,296

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM
a,
c.’

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liabilitv

(1)

~~

Current
Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 3,682 3,682

[…]

11 CommonStock 29,979 59.66%
12 Customer Deposits 120 0.24%
13 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,013 4.01%

14 Total 50,249 100.00%

94

5.10% 1.82% 1,454
0.00% 0.00% 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

10.25% 6.04% 4,827
6.00% 0.01% 8
0.00% 0.00% 0

7.87% 6,289

5.10% 1.84% 925
0.00% 0.00% 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

10.25% 6.11% 3,072
6.00% 0.01% 7
0.00% 0.00% 0

7.97% 4,005

D-2
D-2
0-2
D-2
0-2
D-2

D-2
D-2
D-2
0-2
D-2
D-2

printed 5/16/2008 338  PM

Recc.nciliatlon of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Average Balance
The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Florlda Publlc Service Commlsslon

Schedule: D-2

Preparer: S Anzaldo
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital structure to requested rate base.
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

~~~

(1 ) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6) ( 7 7  (8)
~

Reconciled Reconciliation Reconciled
Line Balance Balance 13 Mo Adjustments To 2007 To Pro Forma Suppolting
No. Class of Capital 12/31/2006 12/31/2007 Average7 Pro rata * Rate Base Rate Base Schedules

Water
1 Long-Tenn Debt 19,143 25,235 21,625 21,625 28,498 D-5
2 Short-Tam Debt 0 0 0 0 0 D-4
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 D-3
4 Common Stock 31,643 41,713 35,745 35,745 47,106
5 Customer Deposits (10) 257 127 127 127 D-7
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 3,766 4,623 4,195 4,195 4,195 C-6

7 Total 54.542 71,828 61,692 79,926 A-1

Sewer
8 Long-Term Debt 13,602 21,609 16,607 16,607 18,137 D-5
9 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0-4
10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 D-3
11 Common Stock 22.483 35,719 27,450 27,450 29,979
12 Customer Deposits (10) 243 120 120 120 D-7
13 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,730 2,296 2,013 2,013 2,013 C-6

14 Total 37,805 59.868 46,190 0 46,190 50,249 A-2

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used &useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-I.

* List corresponding adJustments to rate base below:

This system had no debt In the historical test year. However, the total rate base is funded by a
0.3769 Debt - 0.6231 Equity capital structure (the capital structure of the parent) with consideration
made for Customer Deposits and Deferred Taxes. See Schedule D-1

95 printed 5/16/2008 3:38 PM

Cost of Short-Term Debt

The Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Utility[ X ]  or Parent [ X ]